CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MN CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2017-103 A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A "COUNCIL CITY EMPLOYMENT COMMITTEE"

WHEREAS, City Ordinance Section 2-65 provides authority for the establishment of Committees of the City Council; and WHEREAS, City Ordinance Section 2-65 (a) provides that all council committees shall be appointed by the mayor either upon his/her own initiative or upon the majority vote of all of the members of the council; and WHEREAS, Mayor Pownell is recommending establishment of a committee related to reviewing personnel related policy agenda items that may come before the City Council; and WHEREAS, Staff supports and recommends the establishment of a committee to pre-review or refer to committee review for personnel related policy related agenda items that may come before the City Council; and the official committee name is suggested to be "Council City Employment WHEREAS. Committee" as it simply reflects that it is a City Council committee that is responsible for personnel related policy issues that may come before the City Council; and WHEREAS, there is value to establish a shared understanding of the roles and responsibilities of the "Council City Employment Committee" and support the initial members work cooperatively with staff and the City Attorney's office to draft a recommendation to Council for further discussion and approval by Resolution. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THAT: The City Council does hereby officially create a "Council City Employment Committee" to review, discuss, and advise on matters relating to policy related agenda items that may come before the City Council. PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 14th day of November, 2017. ATTEST City Clerk Mayor VOTE: ___ POWNELL ___ DELONG ___ COLBY ___ NAKASIAN ___ PETERSON WHITE ___ NESS ___ ZWEIFEL